B-MTD POWER TOPPER

ltem No. Part No. Part Description Qty.
1 00850 Chassis 1
2 00851 Drive Shaft 1
3 00852 Pivot Plate - Idler 1
4 00853 Handle - Lower 1
5 00854 Handle - Upper 1
6 00855 Bail - Ground Drive 1
7 00856 Bail - Roller Drive 1
8 00857 Rod - Clutch Engage 1
9 00858 Hopper Support Frame 1
10 00859 Arm - Idler 1
11 00860 Shoe - Belt (Drum) 1
12 00861 Wheel Bracket 2
13 00862 Axle - Wheel 2
14 00863 Belt Cover - Side 1
15 00864 Guard - Engine Pulley 1
18 03045 Sguare Key 4
17 00866 Idler Pulley - Engine 1
18 00867 Bolt - Shouler Pivot 1
19 00868 Pulley - 5" Jack Shaft 1
20 00869 Cable - Clutch 1
21 Q0870 Motor/Drum Pulley 3" 1
22 00871 Belt - Motor Drive 1
23 00872 Wheel - Rear 2
24 00873 Chain - Roller Drive 1
25 00874 Differential 1
26 00875 Sprocket - Differential 1
27 00876 BRG - Jackshaft 2
28 Q0877 Pulley - Drum Drive 1
29 00878 Belt - Drum Drive 1
30 (8016 Upper Belt Guard 1
31 08015 Lower Belt Guard 1
3 08095 Clevig - 1/4"-28 2
33 00879 Nut - 7/16"-14 Nylon Insert 1
34 00880 Bolt - 7/16"-14 X 2.25" HHC 1
35 00881 Jam Nut - 5/8"-11 Nylon Insert 1
36 00882 Spring - Idler Return 1
37 (18038 Sprocket - Small 1
38 08031 Key - #8 Woodruff 2
39 08040 Idler - 2" 1
40 00883 Drum Idler Spring 1
41 08065 Wheel and Tired Assy. 2




ltem No. Part No. Part Description Qty.
42 02026 BRG - 1/2" 1D Wheel 4
43 03009 Collar - 3/4" set 2
44 08055 Bushing - Bronze 4
46 00835 Extension - Hopper 1
47 Q0884 Cover - Jackshaft 1
48 00885 Motor Belt Cover 1
49 Q0812 Drum - Spreader 1
50 00840 Drum - Solid Sand 1
51 00841 Skirt - Rubber 4
02 (2082 Grip - Upper Handle 2
53 00586 Clutch Cable Guide BRKT 1
54 00802 Holder - Brush 2
55 00808 Brush 2
56 00811 Spacer - Axle 1
57 00810 Bearing - MTD Hopper 1
58 03029 Bearing - Differential Axle 2
59 03013 Bolt - 1/4"-20 x 0.75" HHC 16
60 02032 Bolt - 1/4"-20 x 1.25" HHC 14
51 02002 Bolt - 5/16"-18 x 1" HHC 4
62 03016 Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 1.0" HHC 5]
63 03026 Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 1.5" HHC 10
64 08056 Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 2.0" HHC 1
65 Washer - 1/4" Flat USS 4
66 03007 VWasher - 1/4" Flat SAE 16
67 02005 Washer - 5/16" Flat SAE 8
58 02024 Washer - 3/8" Flat SAE 12
69 02066 Mut - 1/4"-20 Nylon Insert 34
70 02004 Mut - 5/16"-18 Nylon Insert 4
71 03022 Nut - 3/8"-16 Nylon Insert 17
T2 03062 Jam Nut - 3/8"-16 Nylon Insert 1
73 03024 MNut - 1/2"-13 Nylon Insert 2
74 03032 Washer - 1/2" Flat SAE 1










